
PLAN CHG #:

 

PAGE:

DATE:

 

QTY. AMOUNT QTY. AMOUNT

P-101.1 Pavement Removal, 6-Inch Concrete S.Y. $3.20 213.82 $684.22 - -

P-152.1 Unclassified Excavation C.Y. $7.00 (276.39) ($1,934.73) - -

P-152.2 Undercut Excavation C.Y. $50.00 8,032.79 $401,639.50 - -

P-156 Silt Fence L.F. $2.00 (2,400.00) ($4,800.00) - -

P-209.1 Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 4-Inch Depth S.Y. $14.00 9,046.91 $126,656.74 - -

P-501 PCC Pavement, 10.5-Inch Depth S.Y. $75.00 22.30 $1,672.50 - -

P-602 Bituminous Prime Coat GAL $4.00 (185.86) ($743.43) - -

P-620.3 Final Runway Marking-White S.F. $1.50 (9,740.00) ($14,610.00) - -

P-620.4 Final Outline Marking-Black S.F. $2.20 475.00 $1,045.00 - -

D-705.1
Underdrain, 6-Inch Perforated (Complete, Including Porous 

Backfill And Filter Fabric)
L.F. $12.00 184.00 $2,208.00 - -

D-705.2 Underdrain, 6-Inch Non-Perforated L.F. $10.00 605.00 $6,050.00 - -

D-751 Underdrain Cleanout EACH $910.00 (1.00) ($910.00) - -

L-110.2
Electrical Conduit, 1-Way, 2" Schedule-40 Pac, Concrete Encased, 

Installed Under New Runway Pavement
L.F. $20.00 (8.00) ($160.00) - -

L-125.4 Remove Concrete Encased Light Base EACH $740.00 1.00 $740.00 - -

T-901 Seeding (Hydroseed) ACRE $2,300.00 3.00 $6,900.00 - -

QTY. AMOUNT QTY. AMOUNT

P-101.2 Pavement Removal, 6-Inch Concrete S.Y. $3.80 (15.00) ($57.00) - -

P-152.1 Unclassified Excavation C.Y. $9.00 (169.66) ($1,526.94) - -

P-152.2 Undercut Excavation C.Y. $50.00 916.01 $45,800.50 - -

P-154 Subbase Course, 8-Inch Depth S.Y. $10.00 983.02 $9,830.20 - -

P-156 Silt Fence L.F. $2.00 (1,470.00) ($2,940.00) - -

P-209.2 Crushed Aggregate  Base Course, 8-Inch Depth S.Y. $27.00 991.20 $26,762.40 - -

P-401 Bituminous Asphalt Course (Pg 76-22, Gradation 2) TON $100.00 188.54 $18,854.00 - -

P-602 Bituminous Prime Coat GAL $4.00 (232.00) ($928.00) - -

P-603 Bituminous Tack Coat GAL $5.00 (13.30) ($66.50) - -

P-620.2 Temporary Runway Marking-White S.F. $1.60 580.00 $928.00 - -

P-620.3 Final Runway Marking-White S.F. $1.50 (5,130.00) ($7,695.00) - -

P-620.6 Final Taxiway Marking-Yellow S.F. $1.50 (295.00) ($442.50) - -

D-705.1
Underdrain, 6-Inch Perforated (Complete, Including Porous 

Backfill And Filter Fabric)
L.F. $14.00 10.00 $140.00 - -

D-751 Underdrain Cleanout EACH $910.00 (1.00) ($910.00) - -

1

 

 

April 24, 2019

1

S.P.No. H.011864

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

AVIATION SECTION

PLAN CHANGE AND/OR SPECIAL AGREEMENT

THIS REVISION

ITEM NO. UNIT

ITEM UNIT UNIT PRICE

CITYTangipahoa

ITEM UNIT PRICE
THIS REVISION

BASE BID

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1

ENGINEERS DESCRIPTION, JUSTIFICATION AND ESTIMATED COST OF PROPOSED REVISION (ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

Hammond

LAST REVISION
ITEM NO.

LAST REVISION

1.During excavation of the existing runway pavement subgrade multiple stumps and highly organic material was found throughout the project site not shown in the original geotechnical investigation. 

Observation and additional samples taken by the geotechnical engineer during construction determined that eighteen inches of subgrade removal in lieu of the eight inches specified in the plans and 

the addition of a geotextile fabric be used in addition to the geogrid specified to provide an adequate subgrade course. The additional excavation resulted in an overrun of project cost. 2. Additive 

Alternate 3 was removed from the project.

3-22-0018-019-2016

PARISH

A.I.P. No.

AIRPORT NAME    Hammond Northshore Regional Airport 

1 of 3



PLAN CHG #:

 

PAGE:

DATE:

 

1

 

 

April 24, 2019

2

S.P.No. H.011864

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

AVIATION SECTION

PLAN CHANGE AND/OR SPECIAL AGREEMENT

CITYTangipahoa Hammond

3-22-0018-019-2016

PARISH

A.I.P. No.

AIRPORT NAME    Hammond Northshore Regional Airport 

QTY. AMOUNT QTY. AMOUNT

L-108.1 Cable, 1/C #8Kv, L-824C Installed In Conduit Or Duct Bank L.F. $1.50 5.00 $7.50 - -

L-110.1
Electrical Conduit, 1-Way, 2" Schedule-40 Pac, Direct Earth Burial, 

Earth Backfill
L.F. $8.50 19.00 $161.50 - -

QTY. AMOUNT QTY. AMOUNT

P-620.3 Final Runway Marking-White S.F. $0.85 20,920.00 $17,782.00 - -

P-620.4 Final Outline Marking-Black S.F. $0.70 1,330.00 $931.00 - -

P-620.6 Final Taxiway Marking-Yellow S.F. $2.20 (920.00) ($2,024.00) - -

P-620.7 Pavement Marking Removal (70%) S.F. $0.90 11,795.00 $10,615.50 - -

QTY. AMOUNT QTY. AMOUNT

M-200 Temporary Barricades, Lighting and Facilities L.S. $21,000.00 (1.00) ($21,000.00) - -

P-101.2 Pavement Removal, 4-Inch Asphalt S.Y. $4.00 (1,500.00) ($6,000.00) - -

P-152.1 Unclassified Excavation C.Y. $11.00 (4,375.00) ($48,125.00) - -

P-154 Subbase Course, 8-Inch Depth S.Y. $14.00 (1,464.00) ($20,496.00) - -

P-209.2 Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 8-Inch Depth S.Y. $27.00 (1,440.00) ($38,880.00) - -

P-401 Bituminous Asphalt Surface Course (PG 76-22, Gradation 2) TON $150.00 (360.00) ($54,000.00) - -

P-602 Bituminous Prime Coat GAL $4.50 (375.00) ($1,687.50) - -

P-603 Bituminous Tack Coat GAL $5.00 (150.00) ($750.00) - -

P-620.5 Temporary Taxiway Marking - Yellow S.F. $45.00 (50.00) ($2,250.00) - -

P-620.6 Final Taxiway Marking - Yellow S.F. $45.00 (50.00) ($2,250.00) - -

T-901 Seeding (Hydroseed) ACRE $2,300.00 (0.20) ($460.00) - -

QTY. AMOUNT QTY. AMOUNT

X-100 Geotextile Fabric S.Y. $1.25 42,380.86 $52,976.08 - -

ORIGINAL 

CONTRACT
$3,872,439.90 NEW TOTAL

PREVIOUS 

TOTAL

PLAN 

CHANGE # 1
$496,738.04

AMOUNT 

OVER RUN

LIQUIDATED 

DAMAGES

PLAN 

CHANGE #2

AMOUNT 

UNDER RUN

ADD. DAYS 

REQ'D

PLAN 

CHANGE #3

NEW 

AMOUNT

NEW DAYS 

CONTRACT

ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT UNIT PRICE
THIS REVISION LAST REVISION

$4,369,177.94

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED TO PERFORM AND ACCEPT THE ABOVE REVISIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS AT THE ABOVE PRICES. 

APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN CHANGE IS SUBJECT TO AND CONDITIONED UPON APPROVAL BY OTHER PARTICIPATING AGENCIES AND BECOMES OFFICIAL UPON DISTRIBUTION.

-13

ADDITIONAL WORK

Signature of this document by LADOTD representative(s) does NOT GUARANTEE FUNDING, but instead concurs that the changes are appropriate.

72

$4,369,177.94

$732,384.64

$235,646.60

ITEM

$393,049.98

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3

ITEM NO.

$3,872,439.90

UNIT UNIT PRICE
THIS REVISION LAST REVISION

ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT UNIT PRICE
THIS REVISION LAST REVISION

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1

ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT UNIT PRICE
THIS REVISION LAST REVISION

2 of 3



PLAN CHG #:

 

PAGE:

DATE:

 

1

 

 

April 24, 2019

3

S.P.No. H.011864

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

AVIATION SECTION

PLAN CHANGE AND/OR SPECIAL AGREEMENT

CITYTangipahoa Hammond

3-22-0018-019-2016

PARISH

A.I.P. No.

AIRPORT NAME    Hammond Northshore Regional Airport 

REQUESTED BY:

RESIDENT PROJECT ENGINEER/PROJECT MANAGER DATE

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL - BRIAN SMITH

ACCEPTED BY: RECOMMENDED:

CONTRACTOR DATE *AVIATION PROGRAM MANAGER DATE

BARRIERE CONSTRUCTION - ANDREW WILSON
(Funding Not Guaranteed)

ACCEPTED BY: RECOMMENDED:

SPONSOR/AIRPORT OWNER DATE *Deputy Aviation Director DATE

ACCEPTED BY: APPROVED

OTHER - NAME/TITLE DATE DATE

(817) 222-5988 FOR THEIR CONCURRENCE.

*Deputy Under Secretary, Intermodal Transportation

AND OTHER PARTIES TO THE CONTRACT SIGN ONE ORIGINAL, AND FORWARD TO THE PROGRAM MANAGER FOR DOTD APPROVALS.  HE/SHE WILL ALSO FAX A COPY TO THE FAA PROGRAM MANAGER 

RESIDENT ENGINEER WILL FAX DRAFT COPY TO PROGRAM MANAGER AT (225)379-3048 FOR REVIEW.  AFTER REVIEW OF FORM AND SCOPE, ENGINEER WILL HAVE CONTRACTOR, AIRPORT SPONSOR

* FUNDING NOT GUARANTEED

(or Program Manager if State Approved Funding not exceeded)

CITY OF HAMMOND - MAYOR PETE PANEPINTO, MAYOR

3 of 3


	1 HDC - RUNWAY Intersection REHAB - CO No1 - 04-24-19
	2 HDC - RUNWAY Intersection REHAB - CO No1 - 04-24-19
	3 HDC - RUNWAY Intersection REHAB - CO No1 - 04-24-19

